505498359 05/29/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5545163

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LEONHARD FUCHS	04/30/2019
MARTIN FUCHS	04/30/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FUCHS ENPROTEC GMBH
Street Address:	STOCKTAL 2
City:	MAYEN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	56727

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7531093

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)327-6401

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2033274500 Email: hlopez@ogrp.com

Correspondent Name: OHLANDT, GREELEY, RUGGIERO & PERLE, LLP

Address Line 1: ONE LANDMARK SQUARE

10TH FLOOR Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: STAMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	175.8378USU
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAUL D. GREELEY
SIGNATURE:	/Paul D. Greeley/
DATE SIGNED:	05/29/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=1758378USU_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 049308 FRAME: 0019

505498359

Assignment

We, the undersigned

RECORDED: 05/29/2019

Dipl.-Ing. Leonhard Fuchs Martin Fuchs Stocktal 2, 56727 Mayen, Germany

have assigned the US patent 7,531,093 with all rights and obligations to

FUCHS Enprotec GmbH Stocktal 2, 56727 Mayen, Germany

The assignee FUCHS Enprotec GmbH declared acce	ptance of the assignment.
Mayen, 30/04/2019	<u>Witness</u>
(Plane, date) (Signature) Dipl-Ing. Leonhard Fuchs	Flence Fuchs (Signature) Heinke Fuchs (Name)
(Place, date) (Signature) Martin Fuch's	Witness Heinke Fuchs (Name)
FUCHS Enprotec GmbH	Witness
(Signature) Martin Fuels (Geseläftführer)	Heinke Tadko (Signature) Heinke Fachs
(Name, Position)	(Name)

PATENT REEL: 049308 FRAME: 0020